

jsn

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.06.13
12:33:06
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.8 OF 2025

Usha Uday Nayak & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Rajiv Damodar Nayak & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aniesh Jadhav with Mr. Dipesh A Jain i/b. A.V. Jain Associate for
the Petitioners.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.
DATE : 11TH JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The Contempt Petition is yet to be served by the
Petitioner on the Contemnors / Respondents.
2. The Contempt Petition is filed on the ground of breach of
undertaking of the Respondents recorded in paragraph 5 of the Order
dated 4th September, 2018.
3. Considering that the Respondents are yet to be served,
the matter is stood over for consideration on 24th June, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]