

Digitally  
signed by  
TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date:  
2025.09.09  
17:49:20  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.8 OF 2025**

Usha Uday Nayak

.. Petitioner

**Versus**

Rajiv Damodar Nayak

.. Respondent

---

**Mr.Aniesh Jadhav a/w Mr.Dipesh A. Jain i/b M/s.A.V.Jain Associates,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.**

**Ms.Kashvi Ail, Advocate for the Respondent.**

---

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2025**

**P. C.**

**1.** At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**2.** The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to file an Additional Affidavit. Additional Affidavit be filed on or before 15<sup>th</sup> September 2025 and a copy thereof be served on the Respondent.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**