

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2025

Usha Uday NayakPETITIONER

V/S

Rajiv Damodar NayakRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 5663 OF 2024

Usha Uday NayakPETITIONER

V/S

Uday Damodar Nayak (deceased)RESPONDENT

Ms. Janhavee Joshi a/w Mr. Dipesh A. Jain Advocates for
Petitioner

(Petitioner No. 3 also present)

Mr. Rajesh Kachare Advocate for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)