

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.8 OF 2025
WITH
APPEALS (L) NO.17244 OF 2026**

Usha Uday Nayak

...Petitioner

V/s.

Rajiv Damodar Nayak

...Respondent

Mr. Daxshit K. Jain a/w. Ms. Janhavee Joshi, Mr. Dipesh A. Jain,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare a/w. Kashvi A, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, the Court is informed that the matter pertains to the assignment of another bench. Remove from the board. List the matter before the appropriate bench.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)